

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4814 OF 2005

EPMS. STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JASWANT SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4815-4816 of 2005

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to the costs. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4814 OF 2005

Employees State Insurance Appellants
Corporation & Anr.

Versus

Jaswant Sugar Mills & Anr. Respondents

WITH C.A. NOS. 4815-4816/2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these appeals. They
are dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.
Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 25, 2009